
Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9

1 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA 341 38 38 39 40 36 38 37 36 39

2 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 289 35 36 32 31 31 27 29 31 37

3 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 273 36 32 29 32 25 28 30 30 31

4 HELLENAES , THOR 267 32 32 32 32 36 34 32 37

5 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 246 35 27 28 28 31 23 25 22 27

6 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 241 31 31 37 35 34 33 40

7 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 238 34 26 28 15 22 27 31 23 32

8 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 229 34 33 31 23 26 25 22 35

9 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 227 38 32 30 34 35 31 27

10 AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 221 26 26 30 23 28 28 28 32

11 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 220 29 24 16 29 29 31 26 36

12 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 216 34 19 23 20 21 22 18 24 35

13 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 214 28 19 21 23 22 27 24 25 25

14 LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 211 28 22 21 24 23 22 22 25 24

15 ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 205 23 20 22 26 24 29 27 34

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 205 27 17 24 26 25 20 20 21 25

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 205 29 34 29 28 31 30 24

18 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 204 28 27 33 29 28 27 32

19 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 202 35 26 33 29 27 25 27

20 WILSON , DAVID 189 33 27 25 26 26 21 31

21 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 187 28 23 31 37 34 34

22 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 185 28 19 17 22 22 21 16 16 24

23 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 176 25 18 23 17 17 12 21 20 23

24 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 169 31 33 33 37 35

25 MAWER, IAN 168 23 19 17 15 17 20 20 16 21

26 FARAGO ALMEIDA, RAFAEL 163 23 20 22 24 13 15 19 27

27 MEEHAN , GARY 157 33 23 24 22 24 31

28 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 156 28 18 20 11 17 18 19 25

29 GREG, MARTIN 155 33 32 27 31 32

30 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 152 25 20 18 14 17 18 17 23

31 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 150 27 34 24 28 37

32 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 149 24 22 26 24 24 29

33 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 147 18 19 17 18 23 28 24

CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 147 32 28 27 22 13 25

35 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 143 35 34 38 36

36 PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 137 17 13 20 12 17 12 10 16 20

37 ROSSI, MASSIMO 134 20 12 15 14 17 20 18 18

38 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 132 24 25 27 27 29

39 PEÑATE RAMIREZ, MIGUEL 130 25 28 21 20 36

40 CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 128 23 16 15 16 12 19 27

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 128 26 15 24 23 16 24

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 128 23 21 23 30 31

43 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 126 23 14 18 7 16 17 12 19

44 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 125 22 26 22 22 33

45 DOSIL PARES, HUGO 119 27 14 14 14 15 10 25

O'BRIEN , GERRY 119 23 18 15 17 14 11 21

47 QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 118 21 22 23 22 30

48 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 114 19 21 15 20 19 20

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



49 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 107 20 9 13 9 12 10 12 11 11

50 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 101 25 14 15 22 25

GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO 101 28 28 21 24

52 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 99 14 9 8 11 15 12 18 12

53 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 98 11 8 5 15 7 10 15 9 18

MATOS PEREZ, JOSE 98 28 22 19 29

55 BRANDT, FRANK 97 36 30 31

56 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 96 25 13 18 20 20

57 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 93 8 21 25 19 20

JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 93 34 27 32

59 HECK, SANDRO 91 17 8 12 6 10 10 9 5 14

60 MATEO BROCAL, JOSE JUAN 90 34 33 23

61 MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 89 20 15 26 28

SEGURA, MANUEL 89 25 34 30

63 DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 88 20 21 25 22

64 WINARSKY, PETER 87 19 11 6 14 16 10 11

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 87 22 25 20 20

66 REINHARD, WANDA 86 13 17 18 18 20

67 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 85 26 22 37

68 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 84 23 15 23 23

GUNDERSEN , ARE 84 26 27 31

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 84 30 20 34

71 RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO 83 29 25 29

72 MATOS SP0NHRING, JOSE MANUEL 80 14 19 18 29

GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 80 23 21 36

74 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 76 20 6 12 16 14 8

75 RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 75 25 17 15 18

SOTAMAYOR CANEL, JAIRO ERNESTO 75 35 26 14

77 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA 73 36 37

78 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 72 9 10 6 9 18 9 11

79 FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 71 23 14 15 19

80 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 69 35 34

81 SANCHO NUÑEZ, ANGEL FERNANDO 68 30 13 25

GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 68 37 31

ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 68 35 33

84 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 66 18 20 28

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 66 30 36

86 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 65 25 19 21

87 MOLL, RONALD 64 7 2 6 11 14 9 6 9

JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 64 11 9 16 13 15

SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 64 24 18 22

OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI 64 24 22 18

91 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ ANTONIO CARLOS 62 24 16 22

92 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 61 30 31

JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 61 30 31

94 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 58 25 9 7 7 10

GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 58 13 16 14 15

CUMPLIDO HERNANDEZ, ANA 58 26 32

97 COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO 57 12 16 12 17

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 57 35 22



99 CALVO, MASSIMO 56 10 8 11 13 14

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 56 34 22

DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL 56 19 16 21

102 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 55 4 10 11 12 18

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 55 15 16 24

TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO 55 10 16 12 17

105 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 53 24 15 14

PEREZ LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 53 26 27

107 AGUILAR  PEREZ, Mª JESUS 51 25 6 20

ROSSI, GIORGIO 51 17 16 18

109 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 50 13 6 14 11 6

DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 50 18 18 14

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 50 25 25

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 50 11 21 18

MOLINA BETANCOR, MIGUEL 50 25 25

114 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 48 15 18 15

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 48 30 18

RUIZ DE LA FUENTE RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN 48 20 28

117 FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS 47 23 24

118 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 46 23 23

119 SERNA BARRERA, MARIA LUISA 45 29 16

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 45 19 8 18

SUKHNI, SAMIR 45 26 19

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 45 23 22

123 SIU CHU YUN,TAK 44 12 15 17

124 ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO 43 28 15

SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR 43 43

126 ALVAREZ MEJIAS, JULIO 42 20 22

GONZALEZ VILLAR, FRANCISCO 42 20 22

BUENO AUTILLO, LUIS FRANCISCO 42 24 10 8

129 PABLOS CACERES, LUIS MIGUEL 41 18 23

130 NESPEREIRA TORRES, CARLOS 40 20 20

MENDEZ SUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 40 20 20

GARCIA MAÃARICUA, MAITE 40 11 17 12

LEYH, ARNO 40 21 19

SANTANA BELLO, PABLO 40 40

FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA, JORGE 40 40

136 GRUPE, GUNTER 39 10 11 7 11

ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 39 19 20

ELLINGSEN , ULF 39 24 15

JIN , YE EUN 39 39

140 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 38 15 11 5 7

JOHANSEN , TRINE 38 24 14

142 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 37 14 23

EUCHLER , GERDA 37 6 9 10 12

144 BENALI SILVA, BILAL 36 13 9 4 10

REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 36 15 21

PRIETO PUENTE, JUAN CARLOS 36 36

147 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 35 17 18

148 STADNIK, RENATA 34 10 24



LUCA , PIETRO 34 14 9 11

PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL 34 7 27

SVEHLAKOVA, BARBARA 34 34

GRECO , GIULIO 34 20 14

ANTON MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 34 11 8 15

SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 34 34

SANCHEZ DIAZ, REGINA 34 34

156 RAMIREZ DIAZ-SAAVEDRA, ELIA 33 8 8 17

RENSEN, ADRIAAN 33 13 20

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 33 17 16

MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 33 13 20

MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL 33 33

KELLY , IVAN 33 33

BARBER, WILLIAM 33 33

163 GONZALEZ SANTANA, MIGUEL ANGEL 32 2 10 5 10 5

CUMPLIDO BONNY, JOSE ANGEL 32 32

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 32 17 15

GARCIA PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 32 15 17

BADE, PETER 32 21 11

RIVERO SABEH, FADI 32 32

169 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO 31 8 11 12

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 31 17 14

ACOSTA PEÑATE, FRANCISCO 31 31

HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL 31 31

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 31 31

GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ, DARIO 31 16 15

LEON GARCIA, JUAN MARTIN DE 31 31

MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 31 31

ALONSO-LAMBERTI DE LAS CUEVAS, ALVARO 31 31

178 HERNANDEZ SANTANA, CAROLINA 30 30

VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 30 5 5 20

GONZALEZ  RAMOS, JOSE DOMINGO 30 30

CISNEROS MUSSA, JORGE 30 30

CUMPLIDO HERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 30 30

LEMUS DENIZ, MIGUEL SANTIAGO 30 30

SANTANA MONZON, SANTIAGO 30 30

185 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 29 17 6 6

COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO 29 11 18

MOSQUERA GAREA, LUIS MIGUEL 29 29

JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 29 7 14 8

MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES 29 29

JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 29 14 15

MULLER, HANS JUERGEN 29 29

CHRISTMANN, SABINE ELISABETH 29 29

GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 29 29

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 29 29

195 MORALES GONZALEZ, TOMAS 28 28

HENRIQUEZ SANTANA, OCTAVIO BORJA 28 28

CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 28 28

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 28 28



ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 28 28

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 28 28

201 SUAREZ TORRES, MANUEL 27 10 17

HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 27 10 17

LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 27 27

ORTEGA PARAMO, PELAYO 27 27

PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 27 27

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 27 27

FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME 27 27

208 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26 17 9

GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 26 14 12

VERBEEK, ROBERT 26 17 9

MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO DE 26 14 12

LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 26 12 14

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 26 26

MONTESDEOCA CABRERA, SILVIA 26 26

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 26 26

216 GONTCHENKOU ARANDA, MARTINA 25 25

MERINO DE LA NUEZ, LUCIA 25 25

FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN ENRIQUE 25 5 9 11

TORRES SOLO DE ZALDIVAR, ALVARO 25 25

ARTILES AGUIAR, ALEJANDRO 25 25

TORRES SAN JOSE, FERNANDO 25 25

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 25 25

SANCHEZ MAYOR, JUAN FRANCISCO 25 25

AGUILAR DUQUE, ROBERTO 25 25

ARBELO ARMAS, MANUEL ANGEL 25 25

GARCIA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 25 25

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 25 25

MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL 25 25

CUYAS MORALES, JAIME 25 25

230 MARTEL GARRIDO, JOSE 24 24

PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA 24 24

VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 24 24

RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, CARLOS 24 24

DOMINGUEZ GOMEZ, RAFAEL 24 24

235 DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER 23 23

LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO 23 23

CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO 23 23

MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA 23 10 13

ALDEA  CAMBRELENG, IGNACIO 23 23

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 23 23

CAMACHO VERDE, FEDERICO 23 23

FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 23 23

MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO 23 23

MORAN GODOY, LUIS 23 23

CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 23 23

GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON 23 23

XU, WENBO 23 23

CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO, JAVIER 23 23



FONTAN MONTENEGRO MANUEL 23 23

250 GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA 22 9 6 7

NARANJO SEGURA, RAMON 22 22

KREMMLING , ANKE 22 11 5 6

FERNANDEZ NARANJO, JORGE 22 22

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 22 22

BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL 22 22

TEJERA DUARTE, LUIS 22 22

BOISSIER DOMINGUEZ, VICENTE 22 22

HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 22 22

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 22 22

BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 22 22

SANTANA DOMINGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 22 22

MARTEL MARTEL, ANGEL 22 22

263 WEIDENBACH , HANS-JURGEN 21 7 14

LLANES UGARTE, MIKEL 21 21

RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS 21 21

BETANCOR ESTUPIÑAN, FRANCISCO 21 21

LEYH JITKA 21 21

268 BORGES ALAMO, VICTOR 20 20

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 20 20

MARTIN PASCUAL, FERNANDO 20 20

CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL 20 10 10

MONTENEGRO MATE, MANUEL 20 20

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 20 20

ALONSO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 20 20

LAGO OCHOA, JOSE 20 20

RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA DELIA 20 20

277 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 19 19

PEREZ MARTEL, FRANCISCO 19 19

ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS 19 19

BIANCHI, ADRIANO 19 19

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 19 19

AGUIAR DE LEON, MANUEL 19 19

283 DIAZ-SAAVEDRA ZEROLO, Mª GABRIELA 18 10 6 2

IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 18 11 7

SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 18 18

GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, RAFAEL 18 18

LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 18 18

MARTINEZ VERA, JOSE 18 18

ZHOU, LIKUN 18 18

LI , YOUYAN 18 18

291 ALFARO FRAUCA, GUILLERMO 17 17

GARCIA GUERRA, MARCO ANTONIO 17 17

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 17 17

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 17 17

295 PEREZ ROGER, JAVIER 16 8 8

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 16 16

ARROYO RIVERA, JOSE MANUEL 16 16

LU, JIEMIN 16 16



RIVERO LASECA, FERNANDO 16 16

FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO 16 16

301 SANCHEZ MORAGAS, ENRIQUE 15 15

RAPARIZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 15 15

SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 15 15

DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 15 15

MARTINEZ PALOMARES, ANDRES 15 15

306 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 14 14

GRAU DE OÑA, JOSE MANUEL 14 14

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 14 14

ROJAS MARTINEZ DEL MARMOL, ENRIQUE 14 14

RAVELO, LIDIA 14 9 5

311 TENORIO MARQUEZ, ROGELIO 13 13

ALCAIDE ARAGON, JOSE MARIA 13 7 6

ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 13 13

HENNINGSSON , HENNING FREYR 13 13

PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES 13 13

SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 13 13

WU , WEN 13 13

318 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, VIRGINIA 12 12

DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL 12 7 5

HERRERA PIÑERO, OSCAR 12 12

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 12 12

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 12 12

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 12 12

KAMPS, JAN 12 12

MORAN RIVERO, LUIS 12 12

326 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 11 11

QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 11 11

TORRES OJEDA, FELIX 11 11

SAADBOUH MOHAMED, MAMOUNE 11 11

GARCIA CABALLERO, ALBERTO 11 11

FERRER FERNANDEZ, PEDRO IVAN 11 11

GARCES MARTIN, JORGE 11 11

333 BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS 10 10

RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, EMILIANO 10 10

DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 10 10

336 SILOT , SERGIO 9 9

SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 9 6 3

MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 9 9

LLORENS GONZALEZ, BORJA 9 9

HUNGER, KARSTEN 9 9

341 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO 8 8

ALCALDE GIBERT, GONZALO 8 2 6

SCHULZE, WALTER 8 8

HEIMICH, VOLKER 8 8

HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, KIM LEVY 8 8

346 ESCUDERO DEL CASTILLO, MIGUEL 7 3 4

SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 7 7

CASTIGLIA ALLEMANI, FRANCESCO 7 7



349 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 6 6

350 GOMEZ LLORENTE, FRANCISCO JESUS 5 5

351 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 4 4

TOLEDO JIMENEZ, SANTIAGO JESUS 4 4

CORREAS SUAREZ, PABLO 4 4

LOPEZ  LLOBET, PATRICIA 4 4

355 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 3 3

LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE DANIEL 3 3

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 3 3

358 SICURI , GIANMARCO 2 2

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9

1 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA 319 39 35 37 37 33 35 34 33 36

2 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 316 39 39 34 33 34 30 32 34 41

3 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 304 39 35 32 35 28 31 34 34 36

4 HELLENAES , THOR 288 35 34 34 35 39 36 34 41

5 LOZANO PEÃATE, SEBASTIAN 284 39 29 27 31 30 29 29 33 37

6 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 283 44 40 37 29 32 31 27 43

7 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 268 37 30 19 36 35 36 32 43

8 AAGESEN , LEIF INGE 267 32 32 36 29 32 34 34 38

9 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 266 42 36 42 37 36 34 39

10 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 250 39 36 34 38 39 34 30

11 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 245 40 38 32 31 34 33 37

12 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 244 39 33 40 35 33 31 33

13 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 237 30 31 37 34 33 32 40

14 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 207 31 26 34 40 36 40

15 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 200 36 30 34 32 32 36

16 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA 178 33 35 35 39 36

17 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS 173 32 39 28 33 41

18 GREG, MARTIN 171 36 36 30 34 35

19 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 161 29 30 33 33 36

20 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 149 35 34 38 42

21 BRANDT, FRANK 112 39 37 36

22 RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO 109 41 32 36

23 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 108 42 30 36

24 MATEO BROCAL, JOSE JUAN 106 42 37 27

25 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 100 32 27 41

26 SEGURA, MANUEL 99 28 37 34

27 GUNDERSEN , ARE 98 30 32 36

28 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 96 34 24 38

29 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 82 40 42

30 CUMPLIDO HERNANDEZ, ANA 76 32 44

31 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 76 36 40

32 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 75 41 34

33 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 75 33 42

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA HANDICAP



34 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 70 36 34

35 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA 69 34 35

36 JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL 69 34 35

37 MOLINA BETANCOR, MIGUEL 66 30 36

38 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 63 38 25

39 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 63 38 25

40 PEREZ LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 61 30 31

41 RUIZ DE LA FUENTE RODRIGUEZ, BENJAMIN 61 26 35

42 SANTANA BELLO, PABLO 40 40

43 SANCHEZ DIAZ, REGINA 40 40

44 SANTANA MONZON, SANTIAGO 39 39

45 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN 39 39

46 FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA, JORGE 38 38

47 CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO, JAVIER 38 38

48 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR 37 37

49 BARBER, WILLIAM 37 37

50 CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 37 37

51 KELLY , IVAN 37 37

52 JIN , YE EUN 36 36

53 RIVERO SABEH, FADI 36 36

54 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 36 36

55 GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 35 35

56 VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 34 34

57 MONTESDEOCA CABRERA, SILVIA 34 34

58 ALONSO-LAMBERTI DE LAS CUEVAS, ALVARO 33 33

59 GARCIA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 33 33

60 ORTEGA PARAMO, PELAYO 32 32

61 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE 32 32

62 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 32 32

63 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 31 31

64 DOMINGUEZ GOMEZ, RAFAEL 31 31

65 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 31 31

66 MORAN GODOY, LUIS 31 31

67 FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME 30 30

68 MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL 30 30

69 MARTEL MARTEL, ANGEL 30 30

70 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON 30 30

71 FONTAN MONTENEGRO MANUEL 28 28

72 XU, WENBO 28 28

73 CUYAS MORALES, JAIME 26 26

74 HUNGER, KARSTEN 25 25

75 AGUIAR DE LEON, MANUEL 24 24

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9

1 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 347 45 33 36 39 34 42 38 38 42

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA HANDICAP



2 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 326 49 36 37 36 39 31 33 29 36

3 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO 324 44 31 36 33 34 36 29 38 43

4 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 321 40 34 39 33 34 29 38 36 38

5 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 312 42 35 36 24 30 36 40 30 39

6 MAWER, IAN 301 36 34 31 29 33 36 36 31 35

7 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 285 40 24 31 33 33 25 28 29 42

8 ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 285 35 31 34 38 34 38 37 38

9 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 277 40 36 33 30 33 34 33 38

10 ROSSI, MASSIMO 276 41 28 33 32 35 38 35 34

11 WILSON , DAVID 266 44 40 37 38 36 31 40

12 FARAGO ALMEIDA, RAFAEL 251 36 29 32 34 24 26 30 40

13 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 222 29 29 28 29 34 38 35

14 MEEHAN , GARY 211 44 30 32 31 34 40

15 CABRERA SANCHEZ, GONZALO 211 36 28 26 26 24 31 40

16 O'BRIEN , GERRY 208 36 31 28 30 25 23 35

17 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 199 36 34 29 34 31 35

18 CEJA HERNANDEZ, AITOR 193 36 37 35 31 20 34

19 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 191 38 25 35 33 27 33

20 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 173 31 31 32 39 40

21 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 173 41 27 34 35 36

22 REINHARD, WANDA 173 31 35 36 36 35

23 PEÑATE RAMIREZ, MIGUEL 169 34 36 29 27 43

24 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO 169 30 36 31 31 41

25 QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL 164 30 31 32 32 39

26 GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO 157 42 46 32 37

27 MATOS PEREZ, JOSE 143 39 32 30 42

28 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 142 38 28 37 39

29 MARTIN MORON, JUAN PEDRO 138 33 27 37 41

30 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS 137 14 31 34 29 29

31 FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 130 41 27 27 35

32 RAMIREZ GOMEZ OJERO, TOMAS 128 38 33 28 29

33 GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES 126 32 31 32 31

34 DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 121 27 29 34 31

35 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 115 30 33 26 26

36 TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO 115 25 32 24 34

37 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 110 33 36 41

38 SOTAMAYOR CANEL, JAIRO ERNESTO 109 49 39 21

39 SANCHO NUÑEZ, ANGEL FERNANDO 106 43 23 40

40 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 104 38 31 35

41 GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 103 31 30 42

42 SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 102 36 30 36

43 GARCIA MAÃARICUA, MAITE 100 31 42 27

44 OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI 98 35 34 29

45 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ ANTONIO CARLOS 97 36 25 36

46 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 88 21 36 31

47 SIU CHU YUN,TAK 88 26 29 33

48 DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL 87 30 26 31

49 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 84 31 27 26

50 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 84 44 40

51 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 77 42 35



52 ANTON MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 77 23 20 34

53 BUENO AUTILLO, LUIS FRANCISCO 76 36 21 19

54 FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS 74 37 37

55 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 74 35 39

56 SUKHNI, SAMIR 70 38 32

57 GRECO , GIULIO 68 38 30

58 ELLINGSEN , ULF 64 38 26

59 PABLOS CACERES, LUIS MIGUEL 62 27 35

60 ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO 62 36 26

61 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 62 27 35

62 BADE, PETER 60 36 24

63 JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL 60 30 30

64 SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 59 30 29

65 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 58 29 29

66 LEYH, ARNO 57 31 26

67 GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ, DARIO 54 27 27

68 MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY 49 20 29

69 CUMPLIDO HERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 45 45

70 HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL 45 45

71 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 43 43

72 CHRISTMANN, SABINE ELISABETH 43 43

73 CISNEROS MUSSA, JORGE 43 43

74 MULLER, HANS JUERGEN 43 43

75 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 43 43

76 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 42 42

77 PRIETO PUENTE, JUAN CARLOS 42 42

78 TORRES SAN JOSE, FERNANDO 42 42

79 MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL 41 41

80 SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 40 40

81 LEON GARCIA, JUAN MARTIN DE 40 40

82 CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE 40 40

83 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 40 40

84 MONTENEGRO MATE, MANUEL 40 40

85 MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES 40 40

86 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 39 39

87 LEMUS DENIZ, MIGUEL SANTIAGO 39 39

88 ARTILES AGUIAR, ALEJANDRO 39 39

89 PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA 39 39

90 MARTINEZ VERA, JOSE 36 36

91 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 35 35

92 SANCHEZ MAYOR, JUAN FRANCISCO 35 35

93 LAGO OCHOA, JOSE 35 35

94 BOISSIER DOMINGUEZ, VICENTE 35 35

95 LLANES UGARTE, MIKEL 35 35

96 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 35 35

97 CAMACHO VERDE, FEDERICO 35 35

98 AGUILAR DUQUE, ROBERTO 34 34

99 RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, CARLOS 34 34

100 HERNANDEZ CHICO, TERESA 34 34

101 BETANCOR ESTUPIÑAN, FRANCISCO 34 34



102 RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS 34 34

103 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 34 34

104 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 33 33

105 ARBELO ARMAS, MANUEL ANGEL 32 32

106 DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 32 32

107 ALONSO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 32 32

108 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS 32 32

109 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 32 32

110 MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO 31 31

111 SANTANA DOMINGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 31 31

112 LEYH JITKA 31 31

113 PEREZ MARTEL, FRANCISCO 31 31

114 FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO 31 31

115 RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA DELIA 30 30

116 SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER 30 30

117 BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 29 29

118 ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS 29 29

119 ZHOU, LIKUN 29 29

120 DUQUE TOLEDO, JOSE FRANCISCO 29 29

121 RAVELO, LIDIA 29 17 12

122 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 28 28

123 BIANCHI, ADRIANO 28 28

124 LI , YOUYAN 28 28

125 RAPARIZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 28 28

126 KAMPS, JAN 26 26

127 MORAN RIVERO, LUIS 25 25

128 SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 24 24

129 DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 24 24

130 MARTINEZ PALOMARES, ANDRES 23 23

131 WU , WEN 23 23

132 LLORENS GONZALEZ, BORJA 19 19

Pos Nombre TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9

1 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 327 39 39 35 40 39 36 32 30 37

2 PECHHOLD, MICHAEL 308 36 31 40 29 37 32 27 36 40

3 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 306 45 38 40 30 37 37 37 42

4 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 300 41 29 36 32 35 31 33 32 31

5 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 283 32 27 23 40 27 28 39 26 41

6 HECK, SANDRO 283 36 31 33 26 34 32 32 25 34

7 ROSSI, MASSIMO 276 41 28 33 32 35 38 35 34

8 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 268 41 33 38 22 36 35 28 35

9 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 246 34 27 22 32 35 32 37 27

10 DOSIL PARES, HUGO 241 40 32 34 33 34 26 42

11 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 226 27 33 29 30 41 30 36

12 MOLL, RONALD 219 27 20 23 33 36 31 24 25
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13 WINARSKY, PETER 206 37 27 21 31 35 24 31

14 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 196 38 25 34 37 34 28

15 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 177 41 29 30 37 40

16 JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 167 33 29 38 33 34

17 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 153 39 28 28 27 31

18 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 150 11 29 34 35 41

19 MATOS SP0NHRING, JOSE MANUEL 143 31 35 35 42

20 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 142 32 26 38 26 20

21 CALVO, MASSIMO 137 25 22 26 30 34

22 COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO 133 31 36 31 35

23 GONZALEZ SANTANA, MIGUEL ANGEL 131 24 31 25 30 21

24 EUCHLER , GERDA 123 27 27 33 36

25 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 120 36 32 25 27

26 GRUPE, GUNTER 118 32 29 26 31

27 AGUILAR  PEREZ, Mª JESUS 116 44 29 43

28 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 110 35 34 41

29 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 107 36 37 34

30 BENALI SILVA, BILAL 107 32 27 20 28

31 LUCA , PIETRO 103 34 33 36

32 ROSSI, GIORGIO 102 35 33 34

33 CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 100 36 26 38

34 DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 96 31 35 30

35 RAMIREZ DIAZ-SAAVEDRA, ELIA 93 29 28 36

36 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO 87 28 30 29

37 KREMMLING , ANKE 87 32 24 31

38 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 85 17 32 36

39 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 84 38 20 26

40 GONZALEZ VILLAR, FRANCISCO 81 39 42

41 ALVAREZ MEJIAS, JULIO 81 39 42

42 JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 81 23 34 24

43 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN ENRIQUE 80 22 28 30

44 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 79 42 37

45 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 77 38 39

46 SERNA BARRERA, MARIA LUISA 76 41 35

47 MENDEZ SUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 74 36 38

48 JOHANSEN , TRINE 74 38 36

49 NESPEREIRA TORRES, CARLOS 74 36 38

50 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 74 36 38

51 GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA 74 27 23 24

52 RENSEN, ADRIAAN 73 33 40

53 COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO 72 29 43

54 DIAZ-SAAVEDRA ZEROLO, Mª GABRIELA 72 31 25 16

55 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 70 38 32

56 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 69 38 31

57 STADNIK, RENATA 69 32 37

58 GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 66 33 33

59 LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA 65 32 33

60 VERBEEK, ROBERT 65 36 29

61 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 65 38 27

62 GARCIA PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 64 31 33



63 SUAREZ TORRES, MANUEL 62 27 35

64 MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO DE 61 32 29

65 PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL 61 25 36

66 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA 59 31 28

67 IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 59 32 27

68 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 58 24 34

69 WEIDENBACH , HANS-JURGEN 56 26 30

70 CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL 55 26 29

71 DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL 55 29 26

72 PEREZ ROGER, JAVIER 51 28 23

73 ALCAIDE ARAGON, JOSE MARIA 47 25 22

74 ACOSTA PEÑATE, FRANCISCO 45 45

75 HERNANDEZ SANTANA, CAROLINA 45 45

76 CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO 44 44

77 CUMPLIDO BONNY, JOSE ANGEL 44 44

78 DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER 44 44

79 BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL 43 43

80 FERNANDEZ NARANJO, JORGE 43 43

81 MORALES GONZALEZ, TOMAS 43 43

82 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 43 43

83 LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO 43 43

84 NARANJO SEGURA, RAMON 43 43

85 SANTANA NAVARRO, FRANCISCO 43 23 20

86 TORRES SOLO DE ZALDIVAR, ALVARO 42 42

87 SVEHLAKOVA, BARBARA 42 42

88 BORGES ALAMO, VICTOR 40 40

89 GONTCHENKOU ARANDA, MARTINA 40 40

90 LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL 39 39

91 MARTEL GARRIDO, JOSE 39 39

92 GONZALEZ  RAMOS, JOSE DOMINGO 39 39

93 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 39 39

94 ALFARO FRAUCA, GUILLERMO 38 38

95 HENRIQUEZ SANTANA, OCTAVIO BORJA 37 37

96 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 37 37

97 LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 37 37

98 GARCIA GUERRA, MARCO ANTONIO 37 37

99 MOSQUERA GAREA, LUIS MIGUEL 37 37

100 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 37 37

101 ALCALDE GIBERT, GONZALO 37 15 22

102 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 36 36

103 GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, RAFAEL 36 36

104 MERINO DE LA NUEZ, LUCIA 36 36

105 ALDEA  CAMBRELENG, IGNACIO 35 35

106 MARTIN PASCUAL, FERNANDO 35 35

107 HERRERA PIÑERO, OSCAR 35 35

108 ROJAS MARTINEZ DEL MARMOL, ENRIQUE 34 34

109 LU, JIEMIN 34 34

110 ARROYO RIVERA, JOSE MANUEL 34 34

111 SANCHEZ MORAGAS, ENRIQUE 34 34

112 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 34 34



113 GRAU DE OÑA, JOSE MANUEL 34 34

114 ESCUDERO DEL CASTILLO, MIGUEL 34 13 21

115 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 34 34

116 TENORIO MARQUEZ, ROGELIO 33 33

117 PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES 32 32

118 HENNINGSSON , HENNING FREYR 32 32

119 ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 32 32

120 QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 32 32

121 ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 32 32

122 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, VIRGINIA 32 32

123 RIVERO LASECA, FERNANDO 31 31

124 TEJERA DUARTE, LUIS 30 30

125 BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS 30 30

126 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 30 30

127 TORRES OJEDA, FELIX 29 29

128 GARCIA CABALLERO, ALBERTO 28 28

129 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 27 27

130 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 27 27

131 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 27 27

132 GARCES MARTIN, JORGE 26 26

133 FERRER FERNANDEZ, PEDRO IVAN 26 26

134 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26 26

135 SILOT , SERGIO 26 26

136 CASTIGLIA ALLEMANI, FRANCESCO 25 25

137 SAADBOUH MOHAMED, MAMOUNE 25 25

138 SCHULZE, WALTER 25 25

139 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO 25 25

140 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, EMILIANO 24 24

141 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, KIM LEVY 23 23

142 HEIMICH, VOLKER 23 23

143 TOLEDO JIMENEZ, SANTIAGO JESUS 23 23

144 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 23 23

145 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 22 22

146 GOMEZ LLORENTE, FRANCISCO JESUS 21 21

147 CORREAS SUAREZ, PABLO 21 21

148 LOPEZ  LLOBET, PATRICIA 17 17

149 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE DANIEL 17 17

150 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 17 17

151 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 15 15

152 SICURI , GIANMARCO 9 9


